
1. 20 KM WALK MEN

NR: BABU BHAI, 1::23:06, BERLIN, 15/08/2009

PLACE BIB NAME STATE PERF.

1 174 GURMEET SINGH JHARKHAND 1::20:35.00 S NR

2 176 BABU BHAI GUJARAT 1::24:38.00 S

3 155 BASANT BAHADUR ARMY 1::24:47.00 S

4 139 CHANDAN SINGH ARMY 1::24:50.00 S

5 167 BALJINDER SINGH CHANDIGARH 1::24:51.00 S

6 142 MANJEET SINGH PUNJAB 1::25:38.00 S

7 145 SURENDER SINGH PUNJAB 1::27.48.00 S

8 152 PARDEEP SINGH PUNJAB 1::43:41.00 S

** National Record with subject to rectification.

2. 100M MEN 

RACE A w/s (+0.02)

1 008 SHAMEER MON ARMY 10.87 S 

2 029 ASHWANI SHARMA DELHI 11.05 S 

3 001 ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI ANDHRA PRADESH 11.18 S

4 034 HEMANT DELHI 11.67 S

5 045 NARENDER HARYANA 12.10 S

6 037 AMIT SHARMA DELHI DNS

RACE B w/s (+0.10)

1 066 KRISHNA KUMAR RANE MAHARASHTRA 10.66 S

2 058 RITESH ANAND JHARKHAND 10.91 S

3 049 MANISH HARYANA 11.10 S

4 073 ROHIT MEHRA PUNJAB 11.51 S

053 NARINDER SINGH HARYANA DNS

030 RAHUL PANWAR DELHI DNS

RACE C (+0.13)

1 009 HEMANT KIRULKAR ARMY 10.74 S

2 119 VISHAL SAXENA UTTAR PRADESH 10.86 S
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3 123 SURAJ SINGH UTTRAKHAND 11.10 S

4 033 SANDEEP DELHI 11.26 S

5 055 MUKESH PATHAK INDIAN NAVY 11.35 S

046 OMPAL HARYANA DNS

2. 100M MEN 

FINAL

1 066 KRISHNA KUMAR RANE MAHARASHTRA 10.66 S

2 009 HEMANT KIRULKAR ARMY 10.74 S

3 119 VISHAL SAXENA UTTAR PRADESH 10.86 S

4 008 SHAMEER MON ARMY 10.87 S

5 058 RITESH ANAND JHARKHAND 10.91 S

6 029 ASHWANI SHARMA DELHI 11.05 S

7 049 MANISH HARYANA 11.10 S

8 123 SURAJ SINGH UTTRAKHAND 11.10 S

3. 100M WOMEN

FINAL (+0.12)

1 004 G. MOUNICA ANDHRA PRADESH 12.12 S

2 094 MANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 12.35 S

3 061 REBECCA JOSE KARNATAKA 12.43 S

4 006 MEENA KUMARI ANDHRA PRADESH 12.58 S

5 063 TIANA MARY THOMAS KERALA 12.70 S

6 118 PRIYANKA PANWAR UTTAR PRADESH 12.72 S

4. 400M MEN

RACE A

1 126 S.K. MORTAZA WEST BENGAL 47.71 S

2 120 NEERAJ PANWAR UTTAR PRADESH 47.89 S

3 115 J. PREMANAND TAMIL NADU 48.37 S

4 050 AJAY KUMAR HARYANA 49.02 S

5 080 JATIN JAIN PUNJAB 49.41 S

6 054 ARUN KJ INDIAN NAVY 50.18 S

7 138 AVIN A THOMAS KERALA 51.35 S

8 078 AMARVIR SINGH PUNJAB 52.55 S

RACE B

1 011 SUHESH SJ ARMY 48.67 S
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2 060 JAI PRAKASH SHETTY KARNATAKA 48.89 S

3 032 AMRIK RANA DELHI 49.43 S

4 121 ARUN KUMAR SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 50.12 S

5 031 VIKASH SINGH DELHI 50.35 S

6 106 JITENDER PUNJAB 50.66 S

7 081 SADASHIV PUNJAB 51.94 S

4. 400M MEN

FINAL AS PER TIME TRIAL

1 126 S.K. MORTAZA WEST BENGAL 47.71 S

2 120 NEERAJ PANWAR UTTAR PRADESH 47.89 S

3 115 J. PREMANAND TAMIL NADU 48.37 S

4 011 SUHESH SJ ARMY 48.67 S

5 060 JAI PRAKASH SHETTY KARNATAKA 48.89 S

6 050 AJAY KUMAR HARYANA 49.02 S

7 080 JATIN JAIN PUNJAB 49.41 S

8 032 AMRIK RANA DELHI 49.43 S

5. 400M WOMEN

FINAL

1 139 MANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 55.97 S

2 128 DEBASHREE MAJUMDAR WEST BENGAL 56.40 S

3 035 ALKA RANI DELHI 57.15 S

4 102 RATANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 57.57 S

5 122 ANUPAMA SHRIVASTAVA UTTAR PRADESH 58.46 S

6 059 REENA GEORGE KARNATAKA 59.68 S

6. 800M MEN

RACE A

1 068 GHAMANDA RAM ONGC 1:48.87 S

2 124 RAVINDER RAUTELA UTTRAKHAND 1:51.15 S

3 093

GIREESH RAMACHANDER

CRPF 1:51.47 S

4 002 K. RAMULU ANDHRA PRADESH 1:54.33 S

5 083 SHIVENDER SINGH PUNJAB 1:54.34 S

6 109 LOVEPREET SINGH PUNJAB 1:59.45 S

RACE B
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1 040 BIR SINGH DELHI 1:56.13 S

2 110 BHUPINDER SINGH PUNJAB 1:56.49 S

3 085 TARLOCHAN SINGH PUNJAB 1:59.18 S

6. 800M MEN

FINAL AS PER TIME TRIAL

1 068 GHAMANDA RAM ONGC 1:48.87 S

2 124 RAVINDER RAUTELA UTTRAKHAND 1:51.15 S

3 093
GIREESH RAMACHANDER

CRPF 1:51.47 S

4 002 K. RAMULU ANDHRA PRADESH 1:54.33 S

5 083 SHIVENDER SINGH PUNJAB 1:54.34 S

6 040 BIR SINGH DELHI 1:56.13 S

7 110 BHUPINDER SINGH PUNJAB 1:56.49 S

8 085 TARLOCHAN SINGH PUNJAB 1:59.18 S

7. HIGH JUMP MEN

FINAL

1 012 JITHIN THOMAS ARMY 2.10 M

2 129 HARI SHANKAR ROY WEST BENGAL 2.05 M

3 022 RAMINDER SINGH CRPF 1.95 M

4 056 P SHANKAR INDIAN NAVY 1.95 M

4 023 SACHIN PAL CRPF 1.95 M

8. LONG JUMP MEN

FINAL

1 091
SHAMSHER PARTAP SINGH PUNJAB

7.77 M

2 111 MAHA SINGH PUNJAB 7.46 M

3 051 BHARAT INDER SINGH HARYANA 7.30 M

4 075 AGYA PAL SINGH PUNJAB 6.41 M

5 114 RAVINDER RAJASTHAN 6.25 M

6 052 CHARAN SINGH HARYANA 5.81 M

9. DISCUS THROW MEN

FINAL

1 113 VIKASH POONIA RAJASTHAN 49.21 M

2 043 SUNIL KUMAR HARYANA 48.95 M
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3 134 BHALENDAR SINGH HARYANA 48.58 M

4 041 LAKHWINDER SINGH HARYANA 48.50 M

5 024 NARESH KUMAR CRPF 48.04 M

6 088 SIMRAN JIT SINGH PUNJAB 47.55 M

7 025 SANDEEP DAGAR CRPF 47.03 M

8 105 BALJINDER SINGH PUNJAB 45.90 M

10. TRIPLE JUMP WOMEN

FINAL

1 069 MAYOOKHA JOHNY ONGC 13.65 M

2 137 SHRADDHA GHULE MAHARASHTRA 12.39 M

3 039 SHALU CHAUDHARY DELHI 11.64 M

11. DISCUS THROW WOMEN

FINAL

1 098 AMANPREET KAUR PUNJAB 45.79 M

2 130 MANISHA HARYANA 42.04 M

3 048 PROMILA HARYANA 42.02 M

12. JAVELIN THROW WOMEN

FINAL

1 132 SUMAN DEVI UTTAR PRADESH 47.60 M

2 065 MEGHA PARDESHI MAHARASHTRA 46.30 M

3 042 GURPREET KAUR HARYANA 45.85 M

4 099 RUPINDER KAUR PUNJAB 44.15 M

5 028 CHUMKI CHOUDHARY CRPF 43.43 M

6 133 AMANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 24.92 M
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